

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.19989 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.09.2021	<u>MSM,J</u> At request of learned counsel appearing for respondents/ National Highways Authority to obtain instructions. Post on 20.09.2021. Meanwhile the respondents are directed not to encroach the land of the petitioners, while directing them limit their work in the acquired land. KK <u>MSM,J</u>	