

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.Nos.29610 of 2023 and 19989 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	03.07.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Chalapathi Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri M. Anand Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for National Highways Authority of India, Sri G. Venkateswarlu, learned Counsel for Union of India and Sri Vamsi Krishna, learned Counsel representing for Competent Authority, Land Acquisition and Revenue Divisional Officer, O/o Sub Collector, M.G. Road, Vijayawada. 2. Sri Vamsi Krishna, learned Counsel representing for Competent Authority, Land Acquisition and Revenue Divisional Officer, O/o Sub Collector, M.G. Road, Vijayawada seeks short adjournment for filing Counter Affidavit. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. 3. It transpires from the record that the National Highways Authority of India and the Project Director (Respondent Nos.2 and 3) have filed an Application for vacating stay. 4. List the matter on 18.07.2024. 5. Parties are directed to file short Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of listing. Contd..	

		6. Interim Order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next listing. <u>GRKP, J</u> JKS	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--

